
Bureau Chief Sharla O'Keeffe Sharla.OKeeffe@childrenandyouth.ohio.gov 614-961-1302

Counties Served Supervisor Specialists Email Phone
Ashland Holmes Richland Kelly Weaver Lynda Montgomery Lynda.Montgomery@childrenandyouth.ohio.gov 330-252-6654

Ashtabula Huron Sandusky Kelly.Weaver@childrenandyouth.ohio.gov Jennifer Winebrenner Jennifer.Winebrenner@childrenandyouth.ohio.gov 330-575-0484
Belmont Jefferson Seneca 216-978-0934 Kathy Yuzwa Kathy.Yuzwa@childrenandyouth.ohio.gov 330-252-6582
Carroll Lake Stark Megan Ford Megan.Ford@childrenandyouth.ohio.gov 216-787-3887

Columbia Lorain Summit Patrick Smith Patrick.Smith@childrenandyouth.ohio.gov 216-787-3541
Coshocton Mahoning Trumbull Lori Swickheimer Lori.Swickheimer@childrenandyouth.ohio.gov 614-930-0717
Crawford Medina Tuscarawas
Cuyahoga Monroe Wayne

Erie Morgan Washington
Geauga Muskingum Wyandot

Guernsey Ottawa
Harrison Portage

Supervisor Specialists Email Phone
Allen Henry Morrow Nancy Gress Renita Tawney Renita.Tawney@childrenandyouth.ohio.gov 614-752-0022

Athens Hocking Paulding Nancy.Gress@childrenandyouth.ohio.gov Monica Braden Monica.Braden@childrenandyouth.ohio.gov 614-930-0719
Auglaize Jackson Perry 614-930-0716 Amber Huber Amber.Huber@childrenandyouth.ohio.gov 614-387-7803

Darke Knox Pickaway Bianca Ross Bianca.Ross@childrenandyouth.ohio.gov 614-752-0024
Defiance Lawrence Putnam Francis Hernandez Francisca.Hernandez@childrenandyouth.ohio.gov 614-930-0701
Delaware Licking Ross Beth Sergent Bethany.Sergent@childrenandyouth.ohio.gov 380-235-2532
Fairfield Logan Shelby Cally Martin Cally.Martin@childrenandyouth.ohio.gov 614-387-8683
Fayette Lucas Union
Franklin Madison Van Wert
Fulton Marion Vinton
Gallia Meigs Williams

Hancock Mercer Wood
Hardin Miami

Supervisor Specialists Email Phone
Adams Hamilton Deirdre Grennan Michelle Bowen Michelle.Bowen@childrenandyouth.ohio.gov 937-657-1320
Brown Highland Deirdre.Grennan@childrenandyouth.ohio.gov Brett Couch Brett.Couch@childrenandyouth.ohio.gov 937-264-5741
Butler Mongomery 937-264-5739 Geri Ellington Geri.Ellington@childrenandyouth.ohio.gov 614-930-0706

Champaign Pike Sara Faison Sara.Faison@childrenandyouth.ohio.gov 380-900-6392
Clark Preble Dawn Grooms Dawn.Grooms@childrenandyouth.ohio.gov 380-900-6396

Clermont Scioto Jennifer Piazza Jennifer.Piazza@childrenandyouth.ohio.gov 380-900-6432
Clinton Warren Vacant Position
Greene

Supervisor Specialists Email Phone
Gina Velotta Nikki Delaney Nicole.Delaney@childrenandyouth.ohio.gov 380-218-2015

Gina.Velotta@childrenandyouth.ohio.gov Elizabeth Jackson Elizabeth.Jackson@childrenandyouth.ohio.gov 380-900-6402
937-264-5752 Jessica Mandich Jessica.Mandich@childrenandyouth.ohio.gov 614-930-0760

Emily Johnson Emily.Johnson@childrenandyouth.ohio.gov 614-387-7757
Allison Rodocker (Walther) Allison.Rodocker@childrenandyouth.ohio.gov 614-569-4435

REVISED 9/23/2025

Counties Served

Bureau of Foster Care Licensing Contact List
Department of Children and Youth 

Northeast/SouthEast Region

Northwest/Central Region

Southwest Region
Counties Served

Statewide
Counties Served

All Ohio Counties

mailto:Allison.Rodocker@childrenandyouth.ohio.gov

	Sheet1

